Forest Park Police Department

24 Hr: (708)366-2425, Records: (708)615-6214 517 Des Plaines Forest Park, IL 60130

Media Blotter Report

Incident #

2501416

2501417

2501418

2501419

2501420

2501421

2501422

2501423

2501424

2501425

2501426

2501427

2501428

2501429

2501430

2501431

2501432

I I I Y I O

Date

05/09/2025

05/09/2025

05/09/2025

05/09/2025

05/09/2025

05/09/2025

05/09/2025

05/09/2025

05/09/2025

05/09/2025

05/09/2025

05/09/2025

05/10/2025

05/10/2025

05/10/2025

05/10/2025

05/10/2025

5/16/2025 3:47:22PM

Time

01:51

01:53

03:41

03:44

09:23

11:33

12:33

13:09

15:56

17:58

17:52

19:55

00:38

04:32

08:57

09:55

09:45

Offense Code

2496 Aggravated Flee/Attempt to Elude P

2496 Aggravated Flee/Attempt to Elude P

2496 Aggravated Flee/Attempt to Elude P

9101 SUSPICIOUS AUTO

2496 Aggravated Flee/Attempt to Elude P:

9933 SERVICE OF ORDER OF PROTEC

5081 In-State Warrant

0310 Armed Robbery

9563 ACCIDENT NON-INJURY

9061 LOST ARTICLES

9563 ACCIDENT NON-INJURY

0610 Burglary

0486 Domestic Battery

9934 SORA

9235 Mental Health Crisis

9061 LOST ARTICLES

1310 Criminal Damage to Property

Location Status Code

Harlem Ave - HARLEM/WASHINGTON

HARLEM Ave - HARLEM/I-290

HARLEM - HARLEM/I-290

Des Plaines Ave - DESPLAINES/I-290

ROOSEVELT Rd

Des Plaines Ave

LATHROP Ave

Des Plaines Ave

Roosevelt Ave

Desplaines Ave - DESPLAINES/ROOSEVELT

Des Plaines Ave - Walmart

HARLEM Ave - HARLEM/JACKSON BLVD

DES PLAINES Ave - Lot 08

ROOSEVELT Rd

MONROE St

DesPlaines Ave
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Incident #

2501433

2501434

2501435

2501436

2501437

2501438

2501439

2501440

2501441

2501442

2501443

2501444

2501445

2501446

2501447

2501448

2501449

I I I Y I O

Date

05/10/2025

05/10/2025

05/10/2025

05/10/2025

05/10/2025

05/10/2025

05/10/2025

05/10/2025

05/10/2025

05/10/2025

05/11/2025

05/11/2025

05/11/2025

05/11/2025

05/11/2025

05/11/2025

05/11/2025

5/16/2025 3:47:22PM

Time

09:55

13:32

15:17

15:35

17:30

17:16

18:36

19:20

20:15

23:32

01:50

08:26

12:12

15:07

15:45

16:15

23:03

Offense Code Location Status Code

9082 Towed Vehicle TAYLOR St

2480 Suspended or Revoked Driveras Lic ROOSEVELT Rd - BELOIT/ROOSEVELT

9579 HIT AND RUN ACCIDENTS Madison St

2480 Suspended or Revoked Driveras Lic Elgin Ave

9563 ACCIDENT NON-INJURY HARLEM Ave

2480 Suspended or Revoked Driveras Lic Harrison Ave

9235 Mental Health Crisis FERDINAND

1305 Criminal Defacement of Property Circle Ave

0625 Residential Burglary MARENGO Ave
9235 Mental Health Crisis BERGMAN Ct
0460 Battery CIRCLE Ave - Lot 20

2480 Suspended or Revoked Driveras Lic Harlem Ave

ACCPD Accident Property HARLEM Ave

9061 LOST ARTICLES DES PLAINES Ave - Forest Home Cemetery
0486 Domestic Battery DES PLAINES Ave

4870 Domestic Dispute DES PLAINES Ave - Lot 08

1305 Criminal Defacement of Property HARLEM Ave - Lot 20
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Incident #

2501450

2501451

2501452

2501453

2501454

2501455

2501456

2501457

2501458

2501459

2501460

2501461

2501462

2501463

2501464

2501465

2501466

I I I Y I O

Date

05/11/2025

05/11/2025

05/12/2025

05/12/2025

05/12/2025

05/12/2025

05/12/2025

05/12/2025

05/12/2025

05/12/2025

05/13/2025

05/13/2025

05/13/2025

05/13/2025

05/13/2025

05/13/2025

05/13/2025

5/16/2025 3:47:22PM

Time

23:51

23:59

01:23

10:17

13:49

16:35

17:49

19:10

19:08

19:49

08:27

08:32

09:55

13:43

16:20

18:52

20:08

Offense Code Location Status Code

9579 HIT AND RUN ACCIDENTS Desplaines Ave

1305 Criminal Defacement of Property DESPLAINES Ave - Lot 21

9041 DUI BAC OVER .08 Madison St

9061 LOST ARTICLES DES PLAINES Ave

2445 Hit and Run JACKSON Blvd

0560 Assault DES PLAINES Ave

1360 Criminal Trespass to Vehicle Madison St - Altenheim Nursing Home

2480 Suspended or Revoked Driveras Lic Halrem Ave

1350 Criminal Trespass to State Supporte DES PLAINES Ave

0460 Battery DES PLAINES Ave

2480 Suspended or Revoked Driveras Lic Roosevelt Rd

9563 ACCIDENT NON-INJURY MADISON St
2445 Hit and Run THOMAS Ave
0760 Burglary From Motor Vehicle LATHROP Ave

2480 Suspended or Revoked Driveras Lic Jackson Blvd

9625 EXPIRED DRIVERS LICENSE Madison St

2480 Suspended or Revoked Drivers Lice Harlem Ave
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Incident #

2501467

2501468

2501469

2501470

2501471

2501472

2501473

2501474

2501475

2501476

2501477

2501478

2501479

2501480

2501481

2501482

2501483

I I I Y I O

Date

05/14/2025

05/14/2025

05/14/2025

05/14/2025

05/14/2025

05/14/2025

05/14/2025

05/14/2025

05/14/2025

05/14/2025

05/15/2025

05/15/2025

05/15/2025

05/15/2025

05/15/2025

05/15/2025

05/15/2025

5/16/2025 3:47:22PM

Time

01:52

09:36

10:20

10:41

12:34

14:42

15:15

19:30

19:52

23:47

05:51

13:22

14:52

16:46

17:04

17:52

18:32

Offense Code

0610 Burglary

9235 Mental Health Crisis

9934 SORA

0860 Retail Theft

9563 ACCIDENT NON-INJURY

2445 Hit and Run

2470 No Driveras License

0460 Battery

9610 VILLAGE ORDINANCE VIOLATION

9235 Mental Health Crisis

1310 Criminal Damage to Property

2480 Suspended or Revoked Driveras Lic

9934 SORA

2480 Suspended or Revoked Drivers Lice

9563 ACCIDENT NON-INJURY

9063 RUNAWAY JUVENILE

5081 In-state Warrant

Location

TROOST Ave

Madison St

LATHROP Ave

ROOSEVELT Rd

ROOSEVELT Rd

DESPLAINES Ave

Harrison Ave

ROOSEVELT Rd - Lot 10

Harlem Ave

Des Plaines Ave

Circle Ave

Harlem Ave - HARLEM/FRANKLIN

DESPLAINES Ave - DESPLAINES/DIXON

Des Plaines Ave

Roosevelt Rd

ROOSEVELT Rd - Riveredge Hospital

Status Code
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Incident # Date Time  Offense Code Location Status Code
|:| 2501484 05/15/2025 18:30 9563 ACCIDENT NON-INJURY Harlem Ave
|:| 2501485 05/15/2025 21:06 9235 Mental Health Crisis CIRCLE Ave - Lot 20

Total Incidents: 70
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