

Forest Park Police Department

24 Hr: (708)366-2425, Records: (708)615-6214 517 Des Plaines Forest Park, IL 60130

Media Blotter Report

Incident #	Date	Time	Offense Code	Location	Status Code
<input type="checkbox"/> 2501416	05/09/2025	01:51	2496 Aggravated Flee/Attempt to Elude P	Harlem Ave - HARLEM/WASHINGTON	
<input type="checkbox"/> 2501417	05/09/2025	01:53	2496 Aggravated Flee/Attempt to Elude P	HARLEM Ave - HARLEM/I-290	
<input type="checkbox"/> 2501418	05/09/2025	03:41	2496 Aggravated Flee/Attempt to Elude P	HARLEM - HARLEM/I-290	
<input type="checkbox"/> 2501419	05/09/2025	03:44	9101 SUSPICIOUS AUTO	Des Plaines Ave - DESPLAINES/I-290	
<input type="checkbox"/> 2501420	05/09/2025	09:23	2496 Aggravated Flee/Attempt to Elude P		
<input type="checkbox"/> 2501421	05/09/2025	11:33	9933 SERVICE OF ORDER OF PROTEC	ROOSEVELT Rd	
<input type="checkbox"/> 2501422	05/09/2025	12:33	5081 In-State Warrant	Des Plaines Ave	
<input type="checkbox"/> 2501423	05/09/2025	13:09	0310 Armed Robbery	LATHROP Ave	
<input type="checkbox"/> 2501424	05/09/2025	15:56	9563 ACCIDENT NON-INJURY	Des Plaines Ave	
<input type="checkbox"/> 2501425	05/09/2025	17:58	9061 LOST ARTICLES	Roosevelt Ave	
<input type="checkbox"/> 2501426	05/09/2025	17:52	9563 ACCIDENT NON-INJURY	Desplaines Ave - DESPLAINES/ROOSEVELT	
<input type="checkbox"/> 2501427	05/09/2025	19:55	0610 Burglary	Des Plaines Ave - Walmart	
<input type="checkbox"/> 2501428	05/10/2025	00:38	0486 Domestic Battery	HARLEM Ave - HARLEM/JACKSON BLVD	
<input type="checkbox"/> 2501429	05/10/2025	04:32	9934 SORA	DES PLAINES Ave - Lot 08	
<input type="checkbox"/> 2501430	05/10/2025	08:57	9235 Mental Health Crisis	ROOSEVELT Rd	
<input type="checkbox"/> 2501431	05/10/2025	09:55	9061 LOST ARTICLES	MONROE St	
<input type="checkbox"/> 2501432	05/10/2025	09:45	1310 Criminal Damage to Property	DesPlaines Ave	

Forest Park Police Department

24 Hr: (708)366-2425, Records: (708)615-6214 517 Des Plaines Forest Park, IL 60130
Media Blotter Report

Incident #	Date	Time	Offense Code	Location	Status Code
<input type="checkbox"/> 2501433	05/10/2025	09:55	9082 Towed Vehicle	TAYLOR St	
<input type="checkbox"/> 2501434	05/10/2025	13:32	2480 Suspended or Revoked Driver's Lic	ROOSEVELT Rd - BELOIT/ROOSEVELT	
<input type="checkbox"/> 2501435	05/10/2025	15:17	9579 HIT AND RUN ACCIDENTS	Madison St	
<input type="checkbox"/> 2501436	05/10/2025	15:35	2480 Suspended or Revoked Driver's Lic	Elgin Ave	
<input type="checkbox"/> 2501437	05/10/2025	17:30	9563 ACCIDENT NON-INJURY	HARLEM Ave	
<input type="checkbox"/> 2501438	05/10/2025	17:16	2480 Suspended or Revoked Driver's Lic	Harrison Ave	
<input type="checkbox"/> 2501439	05/10/2025	18:36	9235 Mental Health Crisis	FERDINAND	
<input type="checkbox"/> 2501440	05/10/2025	19:20	1305 Criminal Defacement of Property	Circle Ave	
<input type="checkbox"/> 2501441	05/10/2025	20:15	0625 Residential Burglary	MARENGO Ave	
<input type="checkbox"/> 2501442	05/10/2025	23:32	9235 Mental Health Crisis	BERGMAN Ct	
<input type="checkbox"/> 2501443	05/11/2025	01:50	0460 Battery	CIRCLE Ave - Lot 20	
<input type="checkbox"/> 2501444	05/11/2025	08:26	2480 Suspended or Revoked Driver's Lic	Harlem Ave	
<input type="checkbox"/> 2501445	05/11/2025	12:12	ACCPD Accident Property	HARLEM Ave	
<input type="checkbox"/> 2501446	05/11/2025	15:07	9061 LOST ARTICLES	DES PLAINES Ave - Forest Home Cemetery	
<input type="checkbox"/> 2501447	05/11/2025	15:45	0486 Domestic Battery	DES PLAINES Ave	
<input type="checkbox"/> 2501448	05/11/2025	16:15	4870 Domestic Dispute	DES PLAINES Ave - Lot 08	
<input type="checkbox"/> 2501449	05/11/2025	23:03	1305 Criminal Defacement of Property	HARLEM Ave - Lot 20	

Forest Park Police Department

24 Hr: (708)366-2425, Records: (708)615-6214 517 Des Plaines Forest Park, IL 60130
Media Blotter Report

Incident #	Date	Time	Offense Code	Location	Status Code
<input type="checkbox"/> 2501450	05/11/2025	23:51	9579 HIT AND RUN ACCIDENTS	Desplaines Ave	
<input type="checkbox"/> 2501451	05/11/2025	23:59	1305 Criminal Defacement of Property	DESPLAINES Ave - Lot 21	
<input type="checkbox"/> 2501452	05/12/2025	01:23	9041 DUI BAC OVER .08	Madison St	
<input type="checkbox"/> 2501453	05/12/2025	10:17	9061 LOST ARTICLES	DES PLAINES Ave	
<input type="checkbox"/> 2501454	05/12/2025	13:49	2445 Hit and Run	JACKSON Blvd	
<input type="checkbox"/> 2501455	05/12/2025	16:35	0560 Assault	DES PLAINES Ave	
<input type="checkbox"/> 2501456	05/12/2025	17:49	1360 Criminal Trespass to Vehicle	Madison St - Altenheim Nursing Home	
<input type="checkbox"/> 2501457	05/12/2025	19:10	2480 Suspended or Revoked Driver's Lic	Halrem Ave	
<input type="checkbox"/> 2501458	05/12/2025	19:08	1350 Criminal Trespass to State Supporte	DES PLAINES Ave	
<input type="checkbox"/> 2501459	05/12/2025	19:49	0460 Battery	DES PLAINES Ave	
<input type="checkbox"/> 2501460	05/13/2025	08:27	2480 Suspended or Revoked Driver's Lic	Roosevelt Rd	
<input type="checkbox"/> 2501461	05/13/2025	08:32	9563 ACCIDENT NON-INJURY	MADISON St	
<input type="checkbox"/> 2501462	05/13/2025	09:55	2445 Hit and Run	THOMAS Ave	
<input type="checkbox"/> 2501463	05/13/2025	13:43	0760 Burglary From Motor Vehicle	LATHROP Ave	
<input type="checkbox"/> 2501464	05/13/2025	16:20	2480 Suspended or Revoked Driver's Lic	Jackson Blvd	
<input type="checkbox"/> 2501465	05/13/2025	18:52	9625 EXPIRED DRIVERS LICENSE	Madison St	
<input type="checkbox"/> 2501466	05/13/2025	20:08	2480 Suspended or Revoked Drivers Lice	Harlem Ave	

Forest Park Police Department

24 Hr: (708)366-2425, Records: (708)615-6214 517 Des Plaines Forest Park, IL 60130
Media Blotter Report

Incident #	Date	Time	Offense Code	Location	Status Code
<input type="checkbox"/> 2501467	05/14/2025	01:52	0610 Burglary	TROOST Ave	
<input type="checkbox"/> 2501468	05/14/2025	09:36	9235 Mental Health Crisis	Madison St	
<input type="checkbox"/> 2501469	05/14/2025	10:20	9934 SORA	LATHROP Ave	
<input type="checkbox"/> 2501470	05/14/2025	10:41	0860 Retail Theft	ROOSEVELT Rd	
<input type="checkbox"/> 2501471	05/14/2025	12:34	9563 ACCIDENT NON-INJURY	ROOSEVELT Rd	
<input type="checkbox"/> 2501472	05/14/2025	14:42	2445 Hit and Run	DESPLAINES Ave	
<input type="checkbox"/> 2501473	05/14/2025	15:15	2470 No Driver's License	Harrison Ave	
<input type="checkbox"/> 2501474	05/14/2025	19:30	0460 Battery	ROOSEVELT Rd - Lot 10	
<input type="checkbox"/> 2501475	05/14/2025	19:52	9610 VILLAGE ORDINANCE VIOLATION	Harlem Ave	
<input type="checkbox"/> 2501476	05/14/2025	23:47	9235 Mental Health Crisis	Des Plaines Ave	
<input type="checkbox"/> 2501477	05/15/2025	05:51	1310 Criminal Damage to Property	Circle Ave	
<input type="checkbox"/> 2501478	05/15/2025	13:22	2480 Suspended or Revoked Driver's Lic	Harlem Ave - HARLEM/FRANKLIN	
<input type="checkbox"/> 2501479	05/15/2025	14:52	9934 SORA	DESPLAINES Ave - DESPLAINES/DIXON	
<input type="checkbox"/> 2501480	05/15/2025	16:46	2480 Suspended or Revoked Drivers Lice	Des Plaines Ave	
<input type="checkbox"/> 2501481	05/15/2025	17:04	9563 ACCIDENT NON-INJURY	Roosevelt Rd	
<input type="checkbox"/> 2501482	05/15/2025	17:52	9063 RUNAWAY JUVENILE	ROOSEVELT Rd - Riveredge Hospital	
<input type="checkbox"/> 2501483	05/15/2025	18:32	5081 In-state Warrant		

Forest Park Police Department

24 Hr: (708)366-2425, Records: (708)615-6214 517 Des Plaines Forest Park, IL 60130
Media Blotter Report

Incident #	Date	Time	Offense Code	Location	Status Code
<input type="checkbox"/> 2501484	05/15/2025	18:30	9563 ACCIDENT NON-INJURY	Harlem Ave	
<input type="checkbox"/> 2501485	05/15/2025	21:06	9235 Mental Health Crisis	CIRCLE Ave - Lot 20	

Total Incidents: 70